

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9505/2013

DIR.OF I.T. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALAJI SHIPPING U.K. LTD. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4449/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4539/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4540/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
C.A. No. 9505/2013
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.02.04
09:44:02 IST
Reason:

The office report indicates that the appellant has already
filed the statement of case. The learned counsel for

the
Item No.22

respondent shall file the statement of case within a period of 35
days.

C.A. No. 4449/2014

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the spare
copy of the Petition within a period of three weeks whereafter

Notice of Lodgment of petition of appeal shall be issued to the respondent.

C.A. Nos. 4539 and 4540/2014

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide copy thereof to the other side and the learned counsel for the respondent shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 9.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG